FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09-29-199	98	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		iii ii	ř		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10084084			▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page	enis allo 7007004(al documents or o	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			and address of		
Michael A. Krainak		Name:	U.S. Føyerin	ot as repre	sented by the
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	17 🗆 Yes 19 No		d whddress<u>-</u> Adm nal Aeronauti		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-2	14-88	Admin	istration		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address:	····	
☐ Security Agreement (Change of Name	<u></u>			
Other		City: Wa	ashington	State: DC	ZIP: 20546
Execution Date: 09/21/98		Addition	si name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🖸 ՝	Yes XIX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	or(s):			•	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution	on date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ŀ	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
20.50			.,		
09/079,383	1				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes	12 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total n	umber of applicati	ons and patents	involved: 1
Name: Eileen A. Lehmann		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40	
Internal Address: Code 750.2 / Off	ice of	O End	closed		
Patent Counsel		₹E¥ Aut	horized to be cha	urged to deposit	account
Street Address: NASA Goddard Spa	ce Flight Center	8. Deposi	t account numbe	r:	
		14-0	0116		
City: Greenbelt State: MD	ZIP:20771	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	sposit account)
09/29/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000011 140116 09079383	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:381 48.66 CH					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 	the foregoing informa	tion is true a	nd correct and ar	ny attached copy	/ is a true cop y c
the original document.					1 100
Eileen A. Lehmann 39,272	Elem C.	Tehma	nn	09/	23/98
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
maii documen	ts to be recorded with rec	Annan cosa, 2	i veer ii ii Orittietii ON ti	. .	

09-29-1998

NASA

ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT

Patent Application

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Title of Invention: Fiber Grating Coupled Light Source Capable of Tunable, Single Frequency Operation

Inventors: Michael A. Krainak and Gary L. Duerksen

NASA Case No.: GSC13.915-1 Application

Application No.*: 09/079,383

Filing Date*: 05/15/98

WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration;

WHEREAS, the making of this Assignment and Agreement is in accordance with 37 C.F.R. Part 501; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for a United States Patent on the above-entitled invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of employment by the Government, the undersigned hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government my (our) full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.
- 2. Agree to grant to the Government my (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and to said invention, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 501.9(d), including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended. If the Government chooses not to file an application in any foreign country, I (we) may request rights in that country, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 501.9(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government of a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental purposes. The terms of such reservation will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue on such invention.
- 3. Agree, at the expense of the Government, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested information to, and (c) to cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment and Agreement.

*4. Authorize and request the attorn	neys of record in the applicatior	to insert the application number and
filing date above when required.	9/11/94	July 27,1998
(Signature of Inventor)	Date	Date Application Executed
(eightian of in tentor)	φαιο	Date Application Executed
Michael A. Krainak		
(Inventor's Typed Name)		

1611 Andylin Way, Eldersburg, Maryland 21784 United States

(Post Office Address - Including Country)

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0866